Top Albums (07/08/2020 - 14/08/2020) soee Wt o, weiN

LA MACHINE BELIEVE BELIEVE
2 6 VITAA & SLIMANE VERSUS ISLAND DEF JAM UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
3 2 MAES LES DERNIERS SALOPARDS CAPITOL MUSIC FRANCE UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
4 4 HATIK CHAISE PLIANTE MCA
5 5 NINHO M.LL.S. 3 REC. 118 / MAL LUNE MUSIC WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
6 7 DADJU POISON OU ANTIDOTE POLYDOR UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
7 3 GAMBI LA VIE EST BELLE REC118 WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
8 DEEP PURPLE WHOOSH ! VERYCORDS WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
9 13 ANGELE BROL INITIAL ARTIST SERVICES UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
10 8 POP SMOKE SHOOT FOR THE STARS AIM FOR THE MOON ISLAND DEF JAM UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
11 17  THE WEEKND AFTER HOURS ISLAND DEF JAM UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
12 |9 NEKFEU LES ETOILES VAGABONDES : EXPANSION SEINE ZOO RECORDS UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
13 12 PNL DEUX FRERES BELIEVE BELIEVE
14 14 MAITRE GIMS CEINTURE NOIRE SONY MUSIC DISTRIBUES SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
15 16 NINHO DESTIN REC. 118 / MAL LUNE MUSIC WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
16 53 TAYLOR SWIFT FOLKLORE ISLAND DEF JAM UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
17 11  BENJAMIN BIOLAY GRAND PRIX POLYDOR UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
18 BTS MAP OF THE SOUL : 7 THE JOURNEY ISLAND DEF JAM UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
19 19 SOPRANO PHOENIX REC. 118 WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
20 22 FRANGLISH MONSIEUR ISLAND DEF JAM UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
21 20 AYA NAKAMURA NAKAMURA REC. 118 WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
22 15 THOMAS DUTRONC FRENCHY DECCA RECORDS FRANCE UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
23 30 CLARA LUCIANI SAINTE-VICTOIRE INITIAL ARTIST SERVICES UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
24 18 HUGUES AUFRAY AUTOPORTRAIT LABEL PANTHEON UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
25 21 RK NEVERLAND CAPITOL MUSIC FRANCE UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
26 24 NISKA MR SAL CAPITOL MUSIC FRANCE UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
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33
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43
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55
52

BOSH
LOMEPAL
GREEN TEAM
DUA LIPA
LADY GAGA
IMEN ES
LEFA
SOOLKING

BLACK EYED PEAS

BILLIE EILISH
VALIDE

TIMAL

NIRO

47TER
BRAMSITO

DA UZI
DABABY

SOSO MANESS
NAPS

DJADJA & DINAZ
JuL

DJ HAMIDA
GRADUR
DADJU

BTS

ORELSAN

EVA

JuL
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Top Albums (07/08/2020 - 14/08/2020)

SYNKINISI

JEANNINE / AMINA

GREEN TEAM

FUTURE NOSTALGIA

A STAR IS BORN SOUNDTRACK
NOS VIES

FAME

VINTAGE

TRANSLATION

WHEN WE ALL FALL ASLEEP, WHERE DO WE GO?

VALIDE

CALIENTE

SALE MOME
L'ADRESSE

LOSA

ARCHITECTE

BLAME IT ON BABY
MISTRAL

CARRE VIP

DROLE DE MENTALITE
C'EST PAS DES LOL

A LA BIEN MIX PARTY 2020
ZONE 59

GENTLEMAN 2.0

MAP OF THE SOUL: 7
LA FETE EST FINIE
QUEEN

RIEN 100 RIEN
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IDOL

PLAY TWO

WEA

POLYDOR

MCA

2L MUSIC
CAPITOL MUSIC FRANCE
POLYDOR
POLYDOR
POLYDOR
ELEKTRA FRANCE

LABEL AFFAIRE
CAPITOL MUSIC FRANCE

POLYDOR

RCA GROUP

ALLPOINTS FRANCE
BELIEVE

BELIEVE

BELIEVE

CAPITOL MUSIC FRANCE
POLYDOR

BIGHIT ENTERTAINMENT
3EME BUREAU

MCA

BELIEVE
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PIAS FRANCE

WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE

SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE

SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
BELIEVE

BELIEVE

BELIEVE

BELIEVE

UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
WAGRAM

UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
BELIEVE
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82

47
48
59
60
54
58
56
61
83
57
63
94
64
76
72
62
68
81
77
65
66
75
79
82
73
80
74
78

LADY GAGA

M. POKORA
0BOY

SCH

TAYC

BOLEMVN
MISTER V
DAMSO

JUICE WRLD
HARRY STYLES
HORNET LA FRAPPE
POMME

PLK

CLAUDIO CAPEO
NINHO

HOSHI

KAZA

NAPS

TROIS CAFES GOURMANDS

MAC TYER
LORENZO

BON ENTENDEUR
LAYLOW

NINHO

ZOLA

LARRY

CARLA

KENDJI GIRAC
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CHROMATICA
PYRAMIDE

MAFANA

ROOFTOP

NYXIA. TOME I

VOL 169

MVP

LITHOPEDION
LEGENDS NEVER DIE
FINE LINE

MA RUCHE

LES FAILLES
MENTAL

TANT QUE RIEN NE M'ARRETE
COMME PREVU
SOMMEIL LEVANT
HEARTBREAK LIFE
ON EST FAIT POUR CA
UN AIR DE RIEN
NOIR

SEX IN THE CITY
ALLER-RETOUR
TRINITY

M.LL.S. 2.0
CICATRICES

CITE BLANCHE
L'AUTRE MOI

AMIGO

POLYDOR
TF1 ENTERTAINMENT

REC118

MCA

CAPITOL MUSIC FRANCE
BELIEVE

CAPITOL MUSIC FRANCE
POLYDOR

COLUMBIA

REC. 118 / DIEZ PEUFRA
POLYDOR

PANENKA

SONY MUSIC DISTRIBUES
REC. 118 / MAL LUNE MUSIC
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
ELEKTRA FRANCE

BELIEVE

PLAY TWO

INITIAL ARTIST SERVICES
COLUMBIA

DIGITAL MUNDO

REC 118 / MAL LUNE
SONY MUSIC DISTRIBUES
GOTHVM RECORDS

MCA

ISLAND DEF JAM
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UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT

WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE

BELIEVE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE

SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
WAGRAM

SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
BELIEVE

WARNER MUSIC FRANCE

UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE



83 67 CHRISTOPHE MAE
8 70 GLK

85 115 JOHNNY HALLYDAY
8 85 JUL

87 88 PLK

88 87 MAES

89 71  HOSHI

90 90 KOBALAD

91 107 KIDS UNITED NOUVELLE GENE...
92 86 S.PRINOIR

93 113 MULTI-ARTISTES
94 91 VALD

95 89 TONESANDI

96 93 HEUSS L'ENFOIRE
97 84 IMAGINE DRAGONS
98 97 DINOS

99 98  NISKA

100 101 LEWIS CAPALDI

101 95  JEAN-LOUIS AUBERT
102 128 BURNA BOY

103 102 LARTISTE

104 105 BOOBA

105 104 ED SHEERAN

106 109 XXXTENTACION
107 AVATAR

108 103 BIGFLO & OLI

109 112 LES FRANGINES

110 28 FONTAINES D.C.

shnep

Top Albums (07/08/2020 - 14/08/2020)

LA VIE D'ARTISTE
INDECIS

JOHNNY

LA ZONE EN PERSONNE
POLAK

PURE

IL SUFFIT D'Y CROIRE

L' AFFRANCHI

L'HYMNE DE LA VIE
ETAT D'ESPRIT

FROZEN 2: THE SONGS
CE MONDE EST CRUEL
THE KIDS ARE COMING
EN ESPRIT

ORIGINS

TACITURNE

COMMANDO

DIVINELY UNINSPIRED TO A HELLISH EXTENT
REFUGE

AFRICAN GIANT

COMME AVANT

TRONE

NO.6 COLLABORATIONS PROJECT
?

HUNTER GATHERER

LA VIE DE REVE

LES FRANGINES

A HERO'S DEATH

PARLOPHONE

ISLAND DEF JAM

LABEL PANTHEON
BELIEVE

PANENKA

CAPITOL MUSIC FRANCE
SONY MUSIC DISTRIBUES
CAPITOL MUSIC FRANCE
PLAY TWO

BELIEVE

BARCLAY - MERCURY
CAPITOL MUSIC FRANCE
WEA

BELIEVE

POLYDOR

CAPITOL MUSIC FRANCE
CAPITOL MUSIC FRANCE
CAROLINE FRANCE
PARLOPHONE

WEA

BECAUSE MUSIC
CAPITOL MUSIC FRANCE
WEA

CAROLINE FRANCE
CENTURY MEDIA
POLYDOR

JO & CO

PIAS FRANCE
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WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
BELIEVE

WAGRAM

UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
BELIEVE

UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
BELIEVE

UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE

UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
PIAS FRANCE
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111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138

106
114
117
133
92

110
69

121
111
116
96

124
126
122
129
120
123
130
100
127
118
132
136
119
139
138
131

TRAVIS SCOTT
ROMEO ELVIS
4KEUS
MASTER KG
LES ENFOIRES
JOSMAN
BEYONCE
RILES

TRYO
COLUMBINE
YARO

STING
THERAPIE TAX
KYGO

DOJA CAT
QUEEN
DRAKE

LETO

DJ SNAKE
ALAIN SOUCHON

CABALLERO & JEANJASS

INDOCHINE

JEAN-BAPTISTE GUEGAN

OBOY

GUNNA

JOK'AIR

SCH

EDDY DE PRETTO
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ASTROWORLD
CHOCOLAT

VIE D'ARTISTE
JERUSALEMA

LES ENFOIRES 2020
SPLIT

THE LION KING: THE GIFT
WELCOME TO THE JUNGLE
XXV

ADIEU, AU REVOIR

LA SPE

MY SONGS

HIT SALE

GOLDEN HOUR

HOT PINK

BOHEMIAN RHAPSODY
DARK LANE DEMO TAPES
VIRUS: AVANT L'ALBUM EP
CARTE BLANCHE

AME FIFTIES

HIGH & FINES HERBES
13
PUISQUE C'EST ECRIT
OMEGA

WUNNA

JOK TRAVOLTA

JVLIVS

CURE
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RCA GROUP
ISLAND DEF JAM

WATI-B

COLUMBIA
SIDELINE

CAPITOL MUSIC FRANCE
SALUT O PRODUCTIONS
INITIAL ARTIST SERVICES

CAROLINE FRANCE
POLYDOR
PANENKA MUSIC

CAROLINE FRANCE
ISLAND DEF JAM

POLYDOR
PARLOPHONE
ISLAND DEF JAM
SMART

SMART

BELIEVE

WEA

PLAY TWO
PARLOPHONE

INITIAL ARTIST SERVICES

seee W, weZH

SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT

SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT

UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
DS DISTRIBUTRION
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE

UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
WAGRAM

UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE

UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
BELIEVE

WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE



139 145
140 140
141 144
142 108
143 143
144 137
145 150
146 151
147 147
148 146
149 152
150 45
151 155
152 | 157
153 125
154 158
155 189
156 154
157 169
158 161
159 149
160 160
161 156
162 163
163 164
164 134
165 167
166

shnep

POP SMOKE

POST MALONE
JOSMAN

JACQUES DUTRONC, JOHNNY H...
TSEW THE KID

L.EJ

JACKBOYS & TRAVIS SCOTT
YUZMV

ALPHA WANN
ARIANA GRANDE
VALD

ALANIS MORISSETTE
JUL

NIRO

BOB DYLAN

LETO

13 BLOCK

JENIFER

POP SMOKE

HAMZA

KEY LARGO

FREEZE CORLEONE
MOHA LA SQUALE
DRAKE

JORJA SMITH

AMIR

VEGEDREAM

KIDS LOVE DISNEY

Top Albums (07/08/2020 - 14/08/2020)

MEET THE WOO 2
HOLLYWOOD'S BLEEDING
J.O.$

LES VIEILLES CANAILLES : L'ALBUM LIVE

DIAVOLANA
PAS PEUR

JACKBOYS

YUZMV

UNE MAIN LAVE L'AUTRE
THANK U, NEXT

XEU

SUCH PRETTY FORKS IN THE ROAD
INSPI D'AILLEURS
STUPEFIANT

ROUGH AND ROWDY WAYS
TRAPS$TAR 2

BLO

NOUVELLE PAGE

MEET THE WOO

SANTA SAUCE 2

JULY KEY

PROJET BLUE BEAM
BENDERO

SCORPION

LOST & FOUND
ADDICTIONS

MARCHAND DE SABLE
KIDS LOVE DISNEY

ISLAND DEF JAM
ISLAND DEF JAM
IDOL
PARLOPHONE
PANENKA MUSIC

BARCLAY - MERCURY

PLAY TWO

CAROLINE FRANCE
MERCURY MUSIC GROUP
CAPITOL MUSIC FRANCE
RCA GROUP

BELIEVE

AMBITION MUSIC
COLUMBIA

REC118

ELEKTRA FRANCE

TF1 ENTERTAINMENT
ISLAND DEF JAM

REC. 118 / JUST WOKE UP
ISLAND DEF JAM

ELEKTRA FRANCE

DEF JAM RECORDINGS FRANCE
BECAUSE MUSIC

WARNER

ISLAND DEF JAM

BARCLAY - MERCURY
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UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
PIAS FRANCE

WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
WAGRAM

UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE

WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
BELIEVE

SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT

WARNER MUSIC FRANCE

WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE



167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194

179
174
173
141
170
188
135
175
142
162
180
178
187
185
171
184
177
176
192
182
186
166
190
153
193
195
194

MARC LAVOINE
SHAY

HAMZA

DTF

DEPECHE MODE

J. BALVIN

NAPS "A L'INSTINCT"
ENNIO MORRICONE
THERAPIE TAXI
NEIL YOUNG

BTS

VEGEDREAM
RODDY RICCH
SOOLKING
SNEAZZY
LORENZO

JUSTIN BIEBER
EMINEM

BOULEVARD DES AIRS

NEPAL

CAMILA CABELLO
KENDJI GIRAC
CALOGERO
POWFU
MULTI-ARTISTES
DAVID GUETTA
DJADJA & DINAZ
JAIN
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Top Albums (07/08/2020 - 14/08/2020)

LES MORCEAUX D'AMOUR
ANTIDOTE

PARADISE

ON IRA OU?

SPIRITS IN THE FOREST
COLORES

NAPS "A L'INSTINCT"

ENNIO MORRICONE, DE SERGIO LEONE A QUENTIN TARANTI...

CADAVRE EXQUIS
HOMEGROWN

LOVE YOURSELF: ANSWER
ATEGBAN

PLEASE EXCUSE ME FOR BEING ANTISOCIAL
FRUIT DU DEMON

NOUVO MODE

RIEN A BRANLER

CHANGES

MUSIC TO BE MURDERED BY
JE ME DIS QUE TOI AUSSI
ADIOS BAHAMAS

ROMANCE

L'INTEGRALE

LIBERTE CHERIE

POEMS OF THE PAST - EP
DE BEART A BEART(S)

7

LE REVERS DE LA MEDAILLE
SOULDIER

BARCLAY

CAPITOL MUSIC FRANCE
REC. 118

BELIEVE

COLUMBIA

ISLAND DEF JAM
BELIEVE

DECCA RECORDS FRANCE
PANENKA MUSIC

WEA

SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
ISLAND DEF JAM

WEA

CAPITOL MUSIC FRANCE
BELIEVE

INITIAL ARTIST SERVICES
ISLAND DEF JAM
POLYDOR

COLUMBIA

PIAS FRANCE

RCA GROUP

ISLAND DEF JAM
POLYDOR

POLYDOR
PARLOPHONE
BENDO MUSIC
COLUMBIA
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UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
BELIEVE

SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
BELIEVE

UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
WAGRAM

WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
BELIEVE

UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
PIAS FRANCE

SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE

UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT



195
196
197
198
199
200

183

196
191
199

AYA NAKAMURA
KEKRA

LACRIM

RK

YL

KOFS

shnep

JOURNAL INTIME
FREEBASE 4
R..P.R.O3

REVES DE GOSSE
VAILLANTS

SANTE & BONHEUR
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WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
BELIEVE

CAPITOL MUSIC FRANCE
CAPITOL MUSIC FRANCE
CAROLINE FRANCE

CAPITOL MUSIC FRANCE
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WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
BELIEVE

UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE

UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE



